## INDIAN ASSOCIATION OF HILL FARMING

(Registered under Societies Act XII of 1983) Registration No. SR/IAHF 439/87 of 1987

## **COUNCIL FOR 2010-12**

Chief Patron	Dr. S. Ayyappan
Patrons	Dr. A.K. Singh Dr. S.N. Puri Dr. K.M. Bujarbaruah
President	Dr. S. V. Ngachan
Vice President	Dr. Suresh Kumar D.S. Dr. A. K. Tripathi
Secretary	Dr. R. K. Singh
Counsellors: North Eastern Hills	Dr. M. Premjit Singh Dr. Amod Sharma Dr. D. Barman
North West Hills	Dr. H. Rahamn
South Eastern Hills	Dr. A. N. Shylesha

Northern Hills

## **CHIEF EDITOR**

Dr. A Pattanayak

Editors

Dr. D.J. Rajkhowa, Dr. A. Sen, Dr. A. Arunachalam

## **Associate Editors**

Dr. S.K. Das Dr. M.H. Khan Dr. A.K. Mishra Dr. B.C. Deka Dr. Rachna Pandey Er. Sandeep Mandal

Dr. T.K. Bag Dr. K.P. Mohapatra Dr. A.K. Verma Dr. S.B. Singh Dr. Mayank Rai Er. Arvind Kumar

The Indian Journal of Hill Farming (Indian J. Hill Farming) is the official organ of the Indian Association of Hill Farming, Barapani (Umiam), Meghalaya, India and is devoted to original research on all aspects of agriculture, Animal Husbandry, Fisheries, Forestry, Ecology and other related fields of biology pertaining to Hill Farming. The Journal published twice a year, includes communications in form of research papers, review papers, short notes and book reviews, primarily from members. Subscription may be sent by Cheque/Draft/M.O. drawn in favour of "Indian Association of Hill Farming" to Treasurer, Indian Association of Hill Farming, C/o ICAR Research Complex for NEH Region, Umiam (Barapani) -793 103 (Meghalaya), India, with extra collection charge on outstation cheques.

	India	Abroad
Annual Subscription	Rs. 500/-	\$ 100
Institution	Rs. 10000/-	\$ 200
Life member	Rs. 3000/-	\$ 1500
Student member	Rs. 1500/-	\$ 1000
Donor member	Rs. 20,000/-	\$ 5000
Registration fee	Rs. 100/-	

Dr. A. N. Shylesna

Dr. Sangeet Kumar